Entry / ECO Standard / STD Professional / PRO ODM & OEM
LED Downlight
DL248A Series
Intelligent / INT
Introduction
This is a linear recessed downlight, it has two beam design: Symmetric Beam(Type A) and Asymmetric
Beam(Type B). The aluminum die-casting frame with UV-proof white powder coating finishing provides
an excellent thermal management. Adopt CREE XP-G big power SMD light source, high lumen, high

Storage Temp. (℃) -20℃~65℃
Installation Recessed
Code
Dimension(mm)
Size(mm)
ProductWeight(Kg) Packageweight(Kg)
Carton
Size(cm)
Qty/
CTN
20GP
(pcs)
40HQ
(pcs)
A B C D E N.W/PC G.W/PC N.W/CTN G.W/CTN
DL248A-45-4W 45 45 42 49 57 45*45*42 0.12 0.18 13.5 14.2 56.5*32*33.5 75 31500 73500
DL248A-76-6W 76 45 51 58 87 76*45*51 0.16 0.22 16.5 17.2 56.5*32*33.5 75 31500 73500
DL248A-105-9W 105 45 51 58 117 105*45*51 0.21 0.31 15.5 16.4 59.5*31.5*43 50 16500 39900
DL248A-75-11W 75 75 51 58 87 75*75*51 0.22 0.31 18.6 19.8 63.5*42*43 60 13500 32400
DL248A-147-13W 147 45 51 58 159 147*45*51 0.27 0.37 14.8 15.7 45*35.5*33 40 19200 44800
DL248A-105-23W 105 105 51 58 117 105*105*51 0.43 0.55 16.5 17.4 54*30.5*43 30 11100 27540
DL248A-280-25W 280 45 51 58 292 280*45*51 0.51 0.64 12.8 13.5 40*32.5*30 20 13440 31360
DL248A-413-37W 413 45 51 58 425 413*45*51 0.71 0.91 18.2 19.1 46*32.5*37 20 9840 23800
Total load wattage 4W 6W 9W 11W 13W 23W 25W 37W
Output
Output Voltage range 2-4V 5-9V 9-18V 9-18V 9-18V 25-34V 25-34V 36-51V
Rated output current 700mA